502749706 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VISHNU SHARMA	04/02/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXILANT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	#27 & 27/1, P. KALINGA RAO ROAD
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14231634			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: docketing@cortexlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CORTEX LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1210

Address Line 4: MORGAN HILL, CALIFORNIA 95038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXLT-0002.US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN M. FAILING
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan M. Failing/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXLT-0002_US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=EXLT-0002_US2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502749706 REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0743

Docket Number: EXLT-0002.US2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we <u>Vishnu Sharma</u> do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>EXILANT Technologies Private Limited</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of <u>India</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>#27 & 27/1, P. Kalinga Rao Road, Bangalore - 560027, India</u> (referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, in and to:

any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled <u>INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY</u> (referred to hereafter as "APPLICATION")

	and tile	ea nere	ewitn, i	or						
\boxtimes	having	Applic	ation	Number	14/231	<u>,634</u> ,	and file	ed on	March	31
	2014	•								

the APPLICATION and all continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION; and

all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the APPLICATION.

For the above-mentioned consideration, I/we agree:

that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive, in its own name, a patent or patents for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any declaration, oath, power of attorney, assignment, and other papers which may be necessary or desirable to secure to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION and any patent rights related thereto in the United States and in any country foreign thereto;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, in the United

Docket Number: EXLT-0002.US2

States and in any country foreign thereto, on any and all the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION:

to cooperate and assist in any proceeding concerning any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by the ASSIGNEE;

to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to me/us relating to the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION and the history thereof; and

generally to assist the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in:

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

vesting title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION; and

vesting title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION.

For the above-mentioned consideration, I/we covenant with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

	Make Shower		and and the
Inventor's Signature:	Visinia Diamia	Date:	02-APK-14
	Vishnu Sharma		